OP \$40.00 5268676

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM759222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cristie Besu		10/04/2022	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eat Me Guilt Free 2 Corporation
Street Address:	4600 SW 71st Ave., Suite 102
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33155
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5268676	EAT ME GUILT FREE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173886875

Email: amster@nanotech.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Amster
Address Line 1: 158 Naples Road

Address Line 4: Brookline, MASSACHUSETTS 02446-5750

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Ben Amster	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard Ben Amster, Reg. # 68,100/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment Besu to EMGF - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Besu to EMGF - EXECUTED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007860 FRAME: 0371

900723855

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

I, Cristie Besu, residing at 5321 SW 87th Ave, Miami, FL 33165 am the ("Owner") of the Federally registered Trademark "Eat Me Guilt Free" (Registration Number 5268676, Registration Date August 22, 2017, a standard character mark, International Classes 29 and 30)("Trademark").

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration given to the undersigned Owner, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Owner agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to EAT ME GUILT FREE 2 CORPORATION ("Assignee") a Florida corporation having a principal place of business 4600 SW 71st AVE., SUITE 102, MIAMI, FL 33155, her goodwill, entire right, title and interest in the Trademark in the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions her entire right, title and interest in the Trademark as regards all other national jurisdictions and international entities that have the power to register trademarks, wherever situated, including without limitation all uses and applications for trademark registration based on some or all of the uses of the Trademark, or any trade which may cause a likelihood of confusion based on a similarly marked product or service.

In addition, Owner hereby assigns any rights of priority to and/or the benefit of uses in trade or commerce related to the Trademark and any related trademarks as broadly construed to be related to the current Trademark identified herein, including any further trademark registrations, amendments, modifications, derivatives or any rights related thereto ("Additional Subject Matter").

In addition to the above assignment, the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with prosecution or enforcement related to the Trademark or the Additional Subject Matter and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any opposition or other proceeding which may be declared concerning any application or other action resulting from the use Trademark or the Additional Subject Matter, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such proceeding or action.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act that may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain any registrations or rights reasonably desired by the Assignee in the United States in other jurisdictions to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the USPTO Commissioner for Trademarks to issue any and all trademark registrations of the United States resulting from any applications made by said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007860 FRAME: 0372

Assignment: Cristie Besu	Filing Date: within 4 days of 09/28/2022
Trademark Registration: 5268676	

The undersigned hereby grants to any duly empowered legal representative, including all USPTO practitioners associated with Customer Number 113378, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or with the rules of any other national or international trademark for recordation of this document or a true copy thereof.

EXECUTION

In witness whereof, this inst	rument has be	en executed by the un	dersigned on the date
opposite the respective name of the	undersigned.	Δi	
Date: 10/04/2022	•	OWNER]	(SEAL)
State of FL			
County of Apare Sale	S.S.		
County of Urani Sale On this Alba day of September, 20 appeared Cristic Deu satisfactory evidence, which were picture ID), to be the person whose presence.	(Name) ∐ driver's lice	of document signer), p ense 🔲 passport 🗍	roved to me through(other pttached document in my
		201817.00	Gienda Martinez
			Notary Public State of Florida
			Comm# HH048614
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	Expires 2/6/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007860 FRAME: 0373

RECORDED: 10/05/2022